

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Teledyne Ltd t/a Teledyne Defence & Space

Airedale House, Acorn Park, Charlestown, Shipley, BD17 7SW, United Kingdom has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

AS 9100C (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2009 and JISQ 9100:2009)

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of EN 9104-001:2013

Certification Structure - Single Site

Mr. David Derrick Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd

Issue Date: 19 February 2016 Re-issue Date: 02 May 2017 Expiry Date: 14 September 2018 Certificate Identity Number: 10015920 Original Approvals: AS 9100 – 19 February 2010

Approval Numbers: AS 9100 – 0002614

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and repair of RF and microwave, passive and active systems, sub-systems and components in the frequency band of DC to 100 GHz.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.